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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR
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A000165848 ANWESHA  NANDY Female No  1 1 UR  7  539.00  85.33  77.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430803 SNEHA  PAUL Female No  2 2 UR  11  533.00  77.17  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243237 PRIYA  MAHATO Female No  3 3 UR  3  532.00  83.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000537244 TISTA  DEY Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  5  522.00  86.67  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073315 PARAMA  MAITY Female No  5 5 UR  23  516.00  84.20  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001418988 DIPTIKA  HAZRA Female No  6  1 6 SC  3  508.00  79.50  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661393 ASHMITA  SAHA Female No  7 7 UR  19  504.00  79.17  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309328 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  8  2 8 SC  9  494.00  79.83  61.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846666 SWASTIKA  HALDER Female No  9  3 9 SC  8  494.00  74.00  54.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071543 SRIJANI SINGHA ROY Female No  10 10 UR  2  490.00  78.67  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419594 SHYAMALI  MONDAL Female No  11  4 11 SC  3  483.00  77.67  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118003 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  12  1 12 OBC-A  1  477.00  75.33  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000582741 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  13 13 UR  6  472.00  72.50  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207462 MADHUSHREE  BHUNIA Female No  14 14 UR  11  467.00  72.17  53.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000756808 ALIVA  NASKAR Female No  15  5 15 SC  4  465.00  68.50  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237377 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  16  6 16 SC  3  465.00  68.17  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105164 SAHELI  DAS Female No  17 17 UR  14  462.00  72.00  58.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361309 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  18  2 18 OBC-B  2  456.00  74.50  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000867671 SAJANI  KHATUN Female No  19 19 UR  25  454.00  72.00  53.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781681 KASTURI  MONDAL Female No  20  7 20 SC  6  453.00  74.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989669 AHANA  SAHA Female No  21 21 UR  14  453.00  68.50  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385573 SOUMI  DAS Female No  22  8 22 SC  3  452.00  72.50  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001198563 SHREYASHI SINGHA ROY Female No  23 23 UR  14  452.00  71.67  49.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023452 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  24  9 24 SC  5  451.00  69.33  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000159976 DISHA  DEY Female No  25 25 UR  5  447.00  70.33  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490631 DEBAPRIYA  MALI Female No  26  10 26 SC  2  447.00  63.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262367 SWASTIKA  BATABYAL Female No  27 27 UR  7  443.00  68.00  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868515 PUJA  SARDAR Female No  28  11 28 SC  2  442.00  74.83  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000079454 SYLVIA  DAS Female No  29 29 UR  6  440.00  70.17  55.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000661933 SANGITA  GHOSH Female No  30 30 UR  12  440.00  63.33  49.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644326 MEGHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  31 31 UR  7  439.00  70.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733100 SUSMITA  MALAKAR Female No  32  3 32 OBC-B  5  436.00  66.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591821 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  33  12 33 SC  4  432.00  62.17  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000526372 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  34 34 UR  3  431.00  69.50  58.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086457 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  35  2 35 OBC-A  2  425.00  69.17  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375801 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  36  3 36 OBC-A  1  416.00  60.50  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393582 SWASTIKA  SAHA Female No  37 37 UR  7  410.00  65.50  45.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120588 SUSMITA SINGHA ROY Female No  38 38 UR  3  410.00  62.50  41.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000727185 ETOSHREE  SAHA Female No  39 39 UR  11  410.00  58.67  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573164 DONA  MANNA Female No  40  4 40 OBC-B  8  408.00  66.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284613 SUNANDA  SARDAR Female No  41  13 41 SC  11  408.00  63.83  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414448 RESHMI  SARDAR Female No  42  14 42 SC  23  407.00  66.17  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Victoria Institution (College) Day,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.06

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000993877 MUSKAN  SHAW Female No  43 43 UR  3  407.00  58.50  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167918 SUNANDA  PAYRA Female No  44 44 UR  15  406.00  63.50  36.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233713 SNEHA  DAS Female No  45  15 45 SC  3  402.00  62.33  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706375 SHARMISTHA  NASKAR Female No  46  16 46 SC  14  395.00  65.50  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001370447 PAROMITA  SEN Female No  47 47 UR  1  395.00  62.83  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000011859 SHREYA  PRADHAN Female No  48 48 UR  6  395.00  58.40  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102271 ROSNI  SHAW Female No  49 49 UR  10  391.00  70.17  50.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501829 LUCKY  PATEL Female No  50 50 UR  5  391.00  59.33  47.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286398 SANCHITA  PAUL Female No  51 51 UR  2  389.00  63.50  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543927 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  52  5 52 OBC-B  8  389.00  58.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559898 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  53  17 53 SC  4  388.00  59.40  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640694 DEBIKA  GOSWAMI Female No  54 54 UR  2  386.00  65.17  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573879 SANDEEPA  SHAW Female No  55 55 UR  5  386.00  64.17  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419256 DIYA  KABIRAJ Female No  56  18 56 SC  3  385.00  59.83  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Victoria Institution (College) Day,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:24.06

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002324388 NABANITA  SARDAR Female No  57 57 UR  3  383.00  62.80  34.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415203 AYONIKA  DAS Female No  58 58 UR  3  382.00  55.33  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000288761 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  59  19 59 SC  3  381.00  58.50  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000267785 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  60  1 60 ST  10  377.00  62.83  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715299 DALIYA  SARKAR Female No  61  20 61 SC  11  377.00  60.17  30.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080868 MITALE  DUTTA Female No  62 62 UR  10  374.00  58.00  35.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521836 POULAMI  MALIK Female No  63  21 63 SC  2  373.00  54.83  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142324 MOUMITA  PATRA Female No  64 64 UR  3  371.00  60.83  34.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273901 SANCHARI  SINGHA ROY Female No  65 65 UR  12  369.00  55.83  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000193374 SHAGUFTA  DALIM Female No  66 66 UR  7  365.00  55.50  30.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309102 SAHINA  KHATUN Female No  67 67 UR  4  362.00  55.60  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296441 KOYEL  SARKAR Female No  68 68 UR  2  360.00  58.50  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001148142 DEBJYOTI  DAS Female No  69 69 UR  8  359.00  57.00  28.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010862 SUDIPTA  SAHOO Female No  70  6 70 OBC-B  2  358.00  53.17  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001078543 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  71  22 71 SC  2  353.00  52.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342901 SANCHITA  THAKUR Female No  72 72 UR  14  352.00  56.00  38.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074243 USHA  DAS Female No  73  23 73 SC  7  348.00  51.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691421 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  74  7 74 OBC-B  24  347.00  55.17  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000172811 KABERI  DUTTA Female No  75 75 UR  5  345.00  49.20  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001093140 SUSMITA  MONDAL Female No  76  24 76 SC  8  340.00  52.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000043429 JAYANTI  SARDAR Female No  77  2 77 ST  3  339.00  50.17  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000607236 ANAM  REYAZ Female No  78 78 UR  2  336.00  52.80  38.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001415724 ISHIKA KARMAKAR Female No  79 79 UR  12  336.00  52.33  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001391111 BARSA  RAM Female No  80 80 UR  23  330.00  53.80  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000349853 TRISHITA  GHOSH Female No  81 81 UR  5  329.00  51.33  39.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844204 MAHUYA  GHOSH Female No  82 82 UR  14  327.00  54.83  43.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589446 DEBASREE  BANERJEE Female No  83 83 UR  2  324.00  53.33  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136348 PIYASA  PYNE Female No  84 84 UR  14  324.00  51.50  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000639251 GUNJARI  GHOSH Female No  85 85 UR  6  320.00  52.83  39.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367417 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  86  25 86 SC  24  316.00  53.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802907 MITA  HOWLADER Female No  87  26 87 SC  3  305.00  48.80  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250217 NABANITA  MANDAL Female No  88  27 88 SC  6  296.00  46.83  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181191 PINKI  HELA Female No  89  28 89 SC  15  260.00  44.00  28.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A002118003 SANIYA  KHATUN Female No  12  1 1 OBC-A  1  477.00  75.33  62.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000086457 MURSALINA  KHATUN Female No  35  2 2 OBC-A  2  425.00  69.17  48.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002375801 SANIA  PARVIN Female No  36  3 3 OBC-A  1  416.00  60.50  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000537244 TISTA  DEY Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  5  522.00  86.67  64.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000361309 SATHI  MONDAL Female No  18  2 2 OBC-B  2  456.00  74.50  50.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733100 SUSMITA  MALAKAR Female No  32  3 3 OBC-B  5  436.00  66.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001573164 DONA  MANNA Female No  40  4 4 OBC-B  8  408.00  66.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543927 RIYA  SHARMA Female No  52  5 5 OBC-B  8  389.00  58.00  38.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000010862 SUDIPTA  SAHOO Female No  70  6 6 OBC-B  2  358.00  53.17  41.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691421 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  74  7 7 OBC-B  24  347.00  55.17  40.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001418988 DIPTIKA  HAZRA Female No  6  1 1 SC  3  508.00  79.50  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000309328 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  8  2 2 SC  9  494.00  79.83  61.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001846666 SWASTIKA  HALDER Female No  9  3 3 SC  8  494.00  74.00  54.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419594 SHYAMALI  MONDAL Female No  11  4 4 SC  3  483.00  77.67  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756808 ALIVA  NASKAR Female No  15  5 5 SC  4  465.00  68.50  53.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237377 TANUSHREE  MONDAL Female No  16  6 6 SC  3  465.00  68.17  53.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781681 KASTURI  MONDAL Female No  20  7 7 SC  6  453.00  74.00  51.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385573 SOUMI  DAS Female No  22  8 8 SC  3  452.00  72.50  59.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023452 PAYEL  SAMADDAR Female No  24  9 9 SC  5  451.00  69.33  45.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000490631 DEBAPRIYA  MALI Female No  26  10 10 SC  2  447.00  63.00  55.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001868515 PUJA  SARDAR Female No  28  11 11 SC  2  442.00  74.83  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591821 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  33  12 12 SC  4  432.00  62.17  39.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000284613 SUNANDA  SARDAR Female No  41  13 13 SC  11  408.00  63.83  52.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414448 RESHMI  SARDAR Female No  42  14 14 SC  23  407.00  66.17  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000233713 SNEHA  DAS Female No  45  15 15 SC  3  402.00  62.33  41.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706375 SHARMISTHA  NASKAR Female No  46  16 16 SC  14  395.00  65.50  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000559898 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  53  17 17 SC  4  388.00  59.40  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000419256 DIYA  KABIRAJ Female No  56  18 18 SC  3  385.00  59.83  37.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000288761 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  59  19 19 SC  3  381.00  58.50  41.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715299 DALIYA  SARKAR Female No  61  20 20 SC  11  377.00  60.17  30.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521836 POULAMI  MALIK Female No  63  21 21 SC  2  373.00  54.83  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001078543 DISHA  BISWAS Female No  71  22 22 SC  2  353.00  52.00  39.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074243 USHA  DAS Female No  73  23 23 SC  7  348.00  51.00  32.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001093140 SUSMITA  MONDAL Female No  76  24 24 SC  8  340.00  52.00  32.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367417 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  86  25 25 SC  24  316.00  53.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802907 MITA  HOWLADER Female No  87  26 26 SC  3  305.00  48.80  36.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001250217 NABANITA  MANDAL Female No  88  27 27 SC  6  296.00  46.83  40.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181191 PINKI  HELA Female No  89  28 28 SC  15  260.00  44.00  28.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  

[10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000267785 RIYA  SARDAR Female No  60  1 1 ST  10  377.00  62.83  34.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000043429 JAYANTI  SARDAR Female No  77  2 2 ST  3  339.00  50.17  35.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


